

NDPS -10/2022 CNR No. WB WM06-001066-2022 (Reg. No. 10/2022)

Present :- Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II, A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram In-Charge

J.O Code:- WB00695

Order No. 07
12.12.2022

Today is fixed for production and I/Os report.

Accused persons namely Hrudananda Santra and Gopal das are produced from J/C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Two separate bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused persons namely Samir Bera and Sk. Yusuf.

Bail petition filed by the Ld. Advocates be put up on 17.12.2022 for hearing.

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

Fix- 22.12.2022 for Production and 17.12.2022 for bail hearing.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram, In-charge

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram. In-Charge.