

NDPS -10/2022 CNR No. WB WM06-001066-2022 (Reg. No. 10/2022)

Present. Smt. Sutanuka Nag ,A.S.J 1st Court,Jhargram,In- charge.

J.O Code:- WB01248

Order No. 08
17.12.2022

Today is fixed for bail hearing.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Public Prosecutor is directed remain present with C.D on next date fixed.

For the ends of justice case is adjourned.

Fix- 22.12.2022 for bail hearing.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram,In-charge

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.In-Charge.