

NDPS Case No. 10/2022

J.O Code:- WB 00669 CNR No. WB WM06-000066-2022

Order No.15.

Dt. 21.04.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and I.O's report.

None took steps due to resolution observed by the local Bar Association .

It appears that Charge sheet No. 07/2023 dt. 20.01.2023 U/s 20 (b)(ii)(B)/29 of NDPS Act against six accused persons, namely Gopal Das, Hrudananda Santra, Rahul Patra @ Pintu @ Denial, Debasish Mahata @ Rana, Bishal Panda, Niranjana Shaw @ Thukra along with seven set of Photostat copies of charge sheet and other relevant documents already submitted on 24.01.2023 with the prayer for issuance of warrant against the accused persons, namely, Rahul Patra @ Pintu @ Denial, Debasish Mahata @ Rana, Bishal Panda, Niranjana Shaw @ Thukra.

Perused the charge sheet.

Hence, the cognizance of offense is is taken.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Issue warrant against the aforesaid accused persons.

B.C -I is directed to supply the copies of the charge sheet and other relevant documents to the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons in compliance of the mandate u/s 207 Cr. P.C.

Fix **21.06.2023** for I/O's report and E.R of W/A.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
& Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Jhargram

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
& Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Jhargram