

NDPS- 10/2022

(Reg. No.-10/2022) CNR. No.- WBWM 06-001066-2022

J.O. Code- WB 00669

Order No. 19
21.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused Hrudananda Santra is present today by filing hajira, other one accused person namely Gopal Das is absent today by a petition stating that he is in J/C in connection with NDPS case No. 05/2023 and prays for time.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Four N.E. R is received. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix – **20.07.2023** for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.