

**NDPS -10/2022**

**J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-001066-2022**

**Order No. 28**

**06.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused namely Gopal Das, Debasis Mahata and Bishal Panda is present by filing hazira/late hazira.

Other accused persons namely Hrudranath Santra is absent by filing petitions on the ground stated therein and pray for time.

Heard. Considered. Petition is allowed.

**Fix 03.02.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

**NDPS -10/2022**

**J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-001066-2022 (Reg. No. -10/2022)**

**Order No. 22**

**31.07.2023**

Record is put up by petition. On behalf of accused Gopal Das filing a petition praying for recalling of the order passed by this court on 20.07.2023 in the ground stated therein along with affidavit and photocopy of order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Perused the petition.

Heard both sides.

Record shows that the accused Gopal Das is on bail in this case.

So prayer for recalling of Production Warrant is hereby allowed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Jhargram Special Correctional Home, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

To date (29.09.2023) .

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/-  
A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, First Court, Jhargram

Memo No.

Date:

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

1. Superintendent of Jhargram Special Correctional Home, Jhargram for information and necessary action.

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.