

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,1ST COURT,JHARGRAM
(SPECIAL COURT UNDER NDPS ACT)
NDPS case No-10/22((R-10-22)
Jhargram P.S case no 343/22 dt.13.11.2022

CNR No. WB WM06-001066-2022

Present. Sri Jimut Bahan Biswas ,A.S.J 1st Court,Jhargram,

J.O Code:- WB 00669

Order no.31
dt.01.04.2024

Record is put up today.

One petition is filed by S.I Nisith Adak for disposal of seized contrabands articles of this case which are kept in central Malkhana, Jhargram .

Ld. P.P is present and the petition is moved.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

I.O of this case is directed to dispose seized contrabands which are kept in central Malkhana, Jhargram in accordance with law complying procedure laid down in 52(A) of NDPS Act.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I/C, of concerned P.S for information and taking necessary action.

To date (20.04.2024) for appearance and E.R of W/A.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
& Judge,Special Court (NDPS Act)
Jhargram

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
& Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Jhargram

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE 1ST COURT, JHARGRAM (SPECIAL COURT)

MEMO NO

DATED

1. Copy of order be forwarded to the **Chairman, Drugs Disposal Committee, Jhargram** through **I/C, Jhargram P.S** for taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
& Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act)
Jhargram

NDPS Tr No-1(1)24

Later,

Bail bond filed by registered surety which is found fit and accepted. Local surety namely Fatik Mahata S/0- Lt. Gayaram Mahata filed sell deed no I-1005-01298/2019 dt.20.05.19 along with affidavit. Photocopy of aadhar card is filed by local surety.

Hence it is accepted. Let it be kept with the record.

Issue release order at once.

To date (**26.02.2024**) for appearance and evidence.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram
(Spl Court)

A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.
(Spl Court)

