

**NDPS -10/2022**

**J.O Code:- WB00669 CNR No. WB WM06-001066-2022**

**Order No. 32**  
**20.04.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of six accused on court bail namely Gopal Das, Debasis Mahata, Hrudranath Santra, Niranjana [Shaw@Thukra](#) are present by filing hazira/late hazira.

Rest accused are absent without step.

Local Bar association has taken resolution not to pass any adverse order.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

**Fix 07.08.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.